

NIAC Ltd. vs. Anita Devi & Ors.

FAO(MVA) No.170 of 2025

05.03.2026

Present:

Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondents N.1 to 3.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for respondents
No.4 & 5.

CMPs No.30827 & 30215 of 2025

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant, prays
for and is granted 10 days' further time to file reply(ies).

As prayed, list on 17.03.2025.

In the meantime, Power of Attorney on behalf of
respondent No.5, be also filed.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 05, 2026
(reena)