

NIAC Ltd. Vs. Anita Devi & Ors.

FAO No. 170/2025

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Shivom Vashista, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 & 5.

CMPs No. 30827 & 30215/2025

Replies to the applications are stated to have been filed in the Registry of this Court. However, the same are not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 5 is also stated to have been filed in the Registry of this Court. However, the same is not available on record. Learned counsel to follow up with the Registry in this respect.

As prayed, list for consideration on **25.03.2026.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

17th March, 2026
(raman)